Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bernard Li	04/09/2007
Chad Cai	04/12/2007
Xingfu Chen	04/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medtronic, Inc.	
Street Address:	710 Medtronic Parkway NE	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55432	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11674995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612-492-7000 Phone:

Email: jparzych@fredlaw.com

John S. Parzych Correspondent Name:

200 South Sixth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 4000**

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 539.3064.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John S. Parzych

Total Attachments: 3

500259486

source=539_3064_1_assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 019169 FRAME: 0045

PATENT

source=539_3064_1_assignment#page2.tif source=539_3064_1_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019169 FRAME: 0046

ASSIGNMENT

We, Bernard Li residing at 2825 Norwood Lane North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55441; Chad Cai residing at 11090 Sweetwater Path, Woodbury, Minnesota 55129; and Xingfu Chen residing at 12378 Jasper Lane, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347, respectively, have made an invention relating to CONTINUOUS CONDUCTIVE MATERIALS FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC SHIELDING, for which a utility application is being made, said application which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Application Number 11/674,995 filed February 14, 2007.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Medtronic, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation having its principal offices at 710 Medtronic Parkway NE, Minneapolis, MN 55432-5604, its successors and assigns;

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which ay issue with respect to the above-identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as (assignee), its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

PATENT REEL: 019169 FRAME: 0047 We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to (assignee) any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 4-9-2007	Bernard Li
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 4 day of 401, 2007. Notary Public Notary Seal Notary Seal Notary Seal Notary Seal Notary Public - Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010 Date: 4 /12 10 7	Chad Cai
 Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 12 day of 4001, 2007.	
Notary Public Notary Seal KARLA K. WEIS NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2010	
Date:	Xingfu Chen
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this day of, 2007.	-
Notary Public	
Notary Seal	
4166897_1.DOC	

2

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to (assignee) any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Date:	
	Bernard Li
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this day of, 2007.	
Notary Public	
Notary Seal	
Date:	Chad Cai
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this day of, 2007.	
Notary Public	
Notary Seal	
Date: 4/9/2007	Xingfu Chen
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 9 day of April, 2007.	\$
Molly Chlebeck Notary Public	MOLLY CHLEBECK Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2011
Notary Seal	
4166897_1.DOC	

2

RECORDED: 04/17/2007